

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
PO Box 1408, Room 100
167 Lombard Ave.
Winnipeg
Manitoba
R3C 2Z1
Bid Fax: (204) 983-0338

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

CLOSING DATE REVISION: Solicitation closing date is revised to 29 October 2012. Responses to questions received during the solicitation period to follow in a separate amendment. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada -
Western Region
PO Box 1408, Room 100
167 Lombard Ave.
Winnipeg
Manitoba
R3C 2Z1

Title - Sujet Cabinets, Storage	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W3537-13S159/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W3537-13S159	Date 2012-10-24
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$WPG-101-8183	
File No. - N° de dossier WPG-2-35094 (050)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2012-10-29	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Central Daylight Saving Time CDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Valdez-Soc, Giselle	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur wpg050
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (204) 984-2899 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (204) 983-7796
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

This amendment #003 is raised to modify RFP W3537-13S159/A as follows:

1) Reference ANNEX "A" - REQUIREMENT, Section Titled: "Construction for items 3, 4& 5":

DELETE: Items 1& 2 must be constructed of 12 gauge sheet metal.

INSERT: Items 3 & 4 must be constructed of 12 gauge sheet metal.

2) Reference Part 5, Article 5.1 Contracting Authority

DELETE: The Contracting Authority for the Contract is:

Danielle Wolowidnyk
Supply Specialist
Public Works and Government Services Canada
Acquisitions Branch
100 - 167 Lombard Avenue
Winnipeg, MB. R3C 2Z1

Telephone: 204 983-6107
Facsimile: 204 983-7796
E-mail address: Danielle.Wolowidnyk@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca

INSERT: The Contracting Authority for the Contract is:

**Giselle Valdez Soc
Supply Specialist
Public Works and Government Services Canada
Acquisitions Branch
100 - 167 Lombard Avenue
Winnipeg, MB. R3C 2Z1**

**Telephone: 204 984-2899
Facsimile: 204 983-7796
E-mail address: Giselle.ValdezSoc@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca**

=====

Amendment is also raised to address questions from the supplier community:

Question #1 from supplier: What type of weapon(s) will be stored?

Response from Technical Authority:

The type of weapons to be stored will be everything from pistols to rifles to fully automatic weapons to mortars, personal anti-tank weapons, and aircraft mounted weapons. Refer to the Statement of Work (SOW) for details as the weapon cabinets are to be flexible enough to accommodate ANY type of weapon - including adjustable and removable shelves and pegs.

Question #2 from supplier: The spec refers to 12g sheet metal. Does this mean steel for security or aluminum for lightness?

Response from Technical Authority:

The 12g refers to 12 gauge steel and is an absolute security requirement as indicated in applicable regulations.

Question#3 from supplier: Do you have any more information on the doors. Bi parting Tambour doors again in 12g sheet metal.

Response from Technical Authority:

Everything is made out of 12 gauge steel less locks, hinges, etc;

Question #4 from supplier: Does the bottom door hinge out and then slide into a void in the base of the cabinet? The top door operating the same way?

Response from Technical Authority:

The bi-parting tamboor doors roll back into the cabinet itself.

Question #5 from supplier: Additionally, are there any further drawings available?

Response from Technical Authority:

There are no further drawings available. Refer to the Statement of Work (SOW) for details as the weapon cabinets are to be flexible enough to accommodate ANY type of weapon - including adjustable and removable shelves and pegs.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.